503510103 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DUANE LINDLOFF	05/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRO, LLC	
Street Address:	1310 GATEWAY CIRCLE	
City:	HUDSON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29528609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123300495
Email: afinck@wck.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES L. YOUNG

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C198.0006US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Young/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503510103 REEL: 036730 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

C198.0006US1

ASSIGNOR), has invented the invention described in	New Richmond, Wisconsin, USA (hereinafter referred to as an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and, filed; and
he laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 1	o as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under 1310 Gateway Circle, Hudson, Wisconsin 54016, is desirous of invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or ed therefor;
cknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, in to the invention, the above-identified application(stights or benefits to the above-identified applications pplications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Let II rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or	ble consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming ion(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation tions, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design tters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and reconvention, including all rights of priority; and Assignor I Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the
Assignor authorizes Assignee, its successors at etters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assime upon request, without additional consideration, but such additional writings and do such additional acts as	s and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any signment. Assignor, his executors or administrators, will at any at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to ance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and the invention in any and all countries.
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:	Ciro, LLC
STATE OF <u>W'SCMS IM</u>) COUNTY OF <u>St. CYO'X</u>) ss.	By: Aero Rudd Title: President
Subscribed and sworp to before me, a Notary Public, this Notary Public	22 day of May , 2015, MARIE ANDER
į	(SEAL)

REEL: 036730 FRAM

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

C198.0006US1

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR:

Christopher Duane Lindloff

STATE OF WISCHSIA

COUNTY OF St. Croix) so

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 22 day of May, 2015.

Notary Public

MANDEN (SEATO) OF WISCONSING

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 036730 FRAME: 0794